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Technische gegevens, Technical details, Technische Daten, Caractéristiques techniques / Caracteristicas técnicas Dundee GC
Fabricagemethode | Manufacturing process | Herstellungsverfahren Méthode de fabrication | Método de fabricacion |1SO 2424 | Tufted
Poolbeeld Surface Aspect Oberfl&chenstruktur Aspect Aspecto 1/8” C
Poolmateriaal Pile yarn composition | Polmaterial Composition du Velours | Composicién felpa 100% PP
Rugafwerking Backing Rickenbeschichtung Dossier Segundo soporto 1ISO 2424 | Grasprecoat
Poolgewicht Pile weight Polgewicht Poids du velours Peso felpa 570 g/m’|+ 10%
Totaal gewicht Total weight Gesamtgewicht Poids total Peso total 1SO 8543 1200 g/m? |+ 10%
Poolhoogte Pile height Polh6he Hauteur du poil Altura felpa 8.2 mm |+ 10%
Totaal hoogte Total height Gesamthohe Hauteur totale Altura total ISO 1766 10.2 mm |+ 10%
Breedte(n) Roll width Breite Largeur Ancho ISO 3018 100, 133, 200, 400cm
Vebe Floorcoverings b.v. certifies the supplied products to meet the
=5 - - - requirements as specified and stated in the last editions of the technical
C € IM\ % @ information.
= % The products have been produced and tested according procedures agreed

in our quality system (according ISO 9001). The tests have been carried
out according to the prescribed standards.

GuT Nr.: 23466
1SO 9001:2008
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GEACCREDITEERD

f-‘c,,} VOOR ACCREDITATIE During normal use, maintenance and cleaning procedures, the mentioned
1."6 = @ products W|_II be guaranteed for a period of 2 years on the carpet-properties
4~ 5? U‘R\\ and UV-resistance. Due to sunshine (UV-radiation) and / or moisture the

W HEETt%ESﬂ' color of the fibers will change in time. This is usual for the mentioned

products.

EN 1307

2e fabrikant behoudt het recht voor om wijzigingen aan te brengen in het product. De producteigenschappen kunnen enigszins variéren als gevolg van grondstof- en productie- variaties. Tapijt getest op aanwezigheid van schadelijke stoffen, zie GUT-testnummer.

The producer reserves the right to alter technical specifications. Due to variations in raw materials and production circumstances, the product may vary from batch to batch. Wall-to-Wall carpeting contaminant-tested, see GUT-testnumber.

Der Hersteller behalt das Recht Anderungen an Produkten durch zu filhren. Bedingt durch Toleranzen in den Rohstoffen und in den Produktionsprozess kénnen Produkte von Partie zu Partie von einander abweichen. Teppichboden Schadstoffgepriift, siehe GUT-Priifnummer.

Le fabricant se réserve le droit d’apporter des modifications au produit. Les caractéristiques du produit peuvent varier légerement en fonction des variations dans les matieres premiéres comme dans le procussus de production. Tapis testé sur la presence de substances nuisibles, voir numéro GUT.

El fabricante se reserve el derecho de realizar modificaciones en el producto. Las caracteristicas del producto pueden variar ligeramente como consecuencia de variaciones tanto en las materias primas como en el proceso de produccién. Alfombra exenta de productos nocivos para la salud, véase nimero GUT.
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